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Notice Date: January 8, 2019

To: Indiana Health Partners

From: CareSource®

Subject: Medicaid Timely Filing Change
Effective Date: January1, 2019

Effective Jan. 1, 2019, following the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) policy update published
in BT201829, HIP and Hoosier Healthwise claims submitted by non-par providers will be subject to 180
day timely filing.

Corrected claims submitted by non-par providers must also be submitted within 180 days from the date
of service. Claims submitted more than 180 days from the date of service will be denied for past timely
filing.

This applies to dates of service from Jan. 1, 2019 and onward.
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http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Bulletins/BT201829.pdf

